Per the guidelines, SCORE must reapply every year for the grant. 

3.  Performance Requirements and Grants.  The Performance Requirements and Grants are 

listed below; 

 Corporation will reimburse SCORE by grant for all direct expenses related to the 
project.  The total reimbursements may not exceed Fifty-Two Thousand Six 
Hundred Dollars ($52,600.00). 

 Providing 1,620 hours of general and technical services to small businesses through 
volunteer counselors. 

 SCORE agrees to the following reporting and monitoring provisions, and failure to fully 
and timely comply with any one requirement is an act of default.